FACE - EYES EMULSIONS

1. FLUID CREAM CLEANSER

COMPONENTS

PHASE 1 PROLIX RB
PANALANE H 300
CETIOL CC
AVOCADO OIL
COSMACOL ECI

LUBRAJEL NP

GMS

PHASE 2 WATER
Estr. KERNELS OF PLUM
GLYCERIN
PLANTACARE 2000 UP
PCActive

PHASE 3 TRIPLUS A

PRESERVANT and PARFUM

INCI NAME

Polyglyceryl-3 Rice Branate
Hydrogenated polybutene
Dicaprylyl Carbonate

Persea Gratissima (Avocado) Oil
C12-13 Alkyl Citrate

Glycerin and Glyceryl Acrylate/Acrylic Acid
Copolymer

Glyceryl Stearate

Aqua

Plum Seed Extract
Glycerin

Decyl Glucoside
Polyglyceryl-3 PCA

Trehalose, Prunus Domestica Fruit Extract,
Resveratrol
Preservant and Parfum

% WIW

4.50
4.50
3.00
3.00

2.00

1.00

at 100.00
20,00
2.00

0.30

1.50

1.50

q.b.

METHOD OF PREPARATION:

Weigh the components of phase 1 and heated to 75 ° C.
Weigh the components of phase 2 and heated to 75 ° C.

Add the phase 1 to phase 2 under stirring.

Homogenize for 1 minute.
Cool, stirring slowly, up to 35 ° C.

Add the components of phase 3, homogenised for 1 minute.

The formulation shown is a suggestion for the use of raw materials.

Is not your final formulation. We are not responsible of evidence is not satfisfactory.




2. NIGHT FACE CREAM
COMPONENTS INCI NAME % WIW
PHASE1 PROLIXRB Polyglyceryl-3 Rice Branate 5.00
GRAPE SEED OIL Vitis Vinifera Seed Oil 3.00
NACOL ETHER 8 Dicaprylyl Ether 2,00
WHEAT GERM OIL Triticum vulgare 1,80
ECOROL 68/30 P Cetearyl Alcohol 1.50
CEGESOFT C 24 Ethylhexyl Palmitate 1.30
CETIOL SN Cetearyl Isonoanoate 1.20
CETIOL 868 Ethylhexyl Stearate 1.00
OLIVENE Olive Oil Unsaponifiables 0.70
PHASE2 WATER Aqua at 100.00
Estr. KERNELS OF PLUM Plum seed extract 20,00
GLYCERIN Glycerin 2.00
VEEGUM PLUS Magnesium aluminium silicate, cellulose gum
2.00
PCActive Polyglyceryl-3 PCA 2.00
TRIPLUS A Trehalose, Prunus Domestica Fruit Extract, Resveratrol 1.50
PHASE3 RADICAN SP Phellinus Linteus Mycelium Extract
2.00
GATULINE SKIN REPAIR Alcohol, Water, Onopordum acanthium Flower,Leaf Stem 1,40
Extract
VITAMIN E Tocopheryl Acetate 1,00
PRESERVANT and PARFUM  Preservant and Parfum q.b.

METHOD OF PREPARATION

Weigh the components of phase 1 and heated to 75 ° C.
Weigh the components of phase 2 and heated to 75 ° C.

Add the phase 1 to phase 2 under stirring.

Homogenize for 1 minute.Cool, stirring slowly, up to 35 ° C.
Add the components of phase 3, homogenised for 1 minute.

The formulation shown is a suggestion for the use of raw materials.
Is not your final formulation. We are not responsible of evidence is not satfisfactory.




3. MOISTURIZING DAY CREAM ANTI-AGE

COMPONENTS INCI NAME % W/[W

PHASE1 PROLIXRB Polyglyceryl-3 Rice Branate 5.00

CETIOL SN Cetearyl Isononanoate 5.00

CETIOL OE Dicaprylyl Ether 3.00

SQUALANE Squalane 3.00

PANTORFINA OLV Olea Europea Unsaponifiables 2.00

JOJOBAS OIL Simmondsia Chinensis Oil 1.50

PARSOL MCX Ethylhexyl Methoxycinnamate 2.50

LANETTE O Cetearyl Alcohol 0.50

CUTINA GMS Glyceryl Stearate 1.00

SF 18-350 Dimethicone 1.00

APEROXID TLA Lecithin, Tocopherol, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Citirc Acid 0.05

PHASE2 WATER Aqua at 100.00

GLYCERIN Glycerin 4.00

EDETA BD Disodium EDTA 0.15

CARBOPOL ULTREZ 10 Carbomer 0.10

PHASE3  SF 1202 Cyclopenta siloxane 3.00
RED ALGA GEL Algae Extract

2.50

ELASTOCELL Lysine Carboxymethyl Cysteinate 1.50

PRESERVANT and PARFUM Preservant and Parfum q.b.

METHOD OF PREPARATION

Weigh the components of phase 1 and heated to 75 ° C.
Weigh the components of phase 2 and heated to 75 ° C.

Add the phase 1 to phase 2 under stirring.

Homogenize for 1 minute.

Cool, stirring slowly, up to 35 ° C.

Add the components of phase 3, homogenised for 1 minute.

The formulation shown is a suggestion for the use of raw materials.
Is not your final formulation. We are not responsible of evidence is not satfisfactory.




4. CLEANSING MILK

COMPONENTS INCI NAME
PHASE 1 PROLIX RB Polyglyceryl-3 Rice Branate
NEX BASE 4000 Hydrogenated polydecene
ALMOND OIL Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis Oil
CETIOL CC Dicaprylyl Carbonate
LINCOL BAS C12-15 Alkyl Benzoate
GMS Glyceryl Stearate
BHT Bht
PHASE 2 WATER Aqua
GLYCERIN Glycerin
PLANTACARE 2000 UP Decyl Glucoside
EDTATETRA SODICO Tetra sodium EDTA
PHASE 3 PRESERVANT and PARFUM Preservant and Parfum

% WIW

4.00
6.00
3.00
1.80
1.20
1.00

0.05

at 100.00
4.00
0.15

0.10

q.b.

METHOD OF PREPARATION

Weigh the components of phase 1 and heated to 75 ° C.
Weigh the components of phase 2 and heated to 75 ° C.
Add the phase 1 to phase 2 under stirring.

Homogenize for 1 minute.

Cool, stirring slowly, up to 35 ° C.

Add the components of phase 3, homogenised for 1 minute.

The formulation shown is a suggestion for the use of raw materials.

Is not your final formulation. We are not responsible of evidence is not satfisfactory.




5. MOISTURIZNIG FACE CREAM

COMPONENTS INCI NAME % WIW
PHASE 1 PROLIX RB Polyglyceryl-3 Rice Branate 4.50
SEBODERM TCC Caprylic-Capric Triglyceride 3.00
RICE BRAN OIL Oryza Sativa Bran Oil 3.00
GMS Glyceryl Stearate 2.50
ETILESILPALMITATO Ethylhexyl Palmitate 2.00
ECOROL 68/30 P Cetearyl Alcohol 2.00
PARAFFINUM LIQUIDUM Paraffinum Liquidum 2.00
DOW CORNING 250/300 Dimethicone 1.00
BHT Bht 0.05
PHASE 2 WATER Aqua at 100.00
PCActive Polyglyceryl-3 PCA 2.00
EDTA TETRA SODICO Tetra sodium EDTA 0.05
PHASE 3 PRESERVANT and PARFUM Preservant and Parfum q.b.

METHOD OF PREPARATION

Weigh the components of phase 1 and heated to 75 ° C.
Weigh the components of phase 2 and heated to 75 ° C.

Add the phase 1 to phase 2 under stirring.

Homogenize for 1 minute.

Cool, stirring slowly, up to 35 ° C.

Add the components of phase 3, homogenised for 1 minute.

The formulation shown is a suggestion for the use of raw materials.
Is not your final formulation. We are not responsible of evidence is not satfisfactory.




6. ALPHA HYDROXY PEELING

COMPONENTS

PHASE 1 PROLIX RB
EUTANOL G
ACEMOLL OE
SHEA BUTTER

LIPOCIRE A

PHASE 2 WATER

PCActive

GLYCOLIC ACID

LACTIC ACID

CITRIC ACID

PHASE 3

FLORABEADS JOJOBA LAPIS 10/10

PRESERVANT AND PARFUM

INCI NAME

Polyglyceryl-3 Rice Branate
Octyldodecanol

Dicaprylyl Ether
Butyrospermum Parkii

Glycerides, Hydrogenated Palm Glycerides

Aqua
Polyglyceryl-3 PCA

Glycolic acid

Lactic acid

Citric acid

Jojoba Esters

Preservant and Parfum

% WIW

6.00
4.00
2.00
2.00

1.00

at 100.00

3.00

0.50
0.40

0.30

0.20

q.b.

METHOD OF PREPARATION

Weigh the components of phase 1and heated to 75 ° C.
Weigh the components of phase 2 and heated to 75 ° C.

Add the phase 1 to phase 2 under stirring.

Homogenize for 1 minute.
Cool, stirring slowly, up to 35 ° C.

Add the components of phase 3, homogenised for 1 minute.

The formulation shown is a suggestion for the use of raw materials.

Is not your final formulation. We are not responsible of evidence is not satfisfactory.




